
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

July 2023

Location Capacity 1-Jul-23 2-Jul-23 3-Jul-23 4-Jul-23 5-Jul-23 6-Jul-23 7-Jul-23 8-Jul-23 9-Jul-23 10-Jul-23 11-Jul-23 12-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 15-Jul-23 16-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 18-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 20-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 22-Jul-23 23-Jul-23
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,658 2,431 2,431 2,412 2,412 2,410 2,392 2,382 2,382 2,382 2,351 2,441 2,424 2,419 2,436 2,437 2,436

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,960 2,772 2,772 2,808 2,806 2,854 2,923 2,894 2,892 2,892 2,894 2,816 2,854 2,787 2,782 2,783 2,781

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 822 822 833 833 843 850 856 851 852 854 857 864 865 864 863 863

Youthful Offender Unit 58 37 37 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 37 37 37 37 37

Marshall County 925 898 898 897 897 893 893 889 889 887 894 893 897 897 897 896 896

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 405 405 404 404 404 404 405 405 404 408 408 402 402 404 404 404

CMCF Work Release 30 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 27 27 26 25 25 25

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,779 2,779 2,777 2,777 2,773 2,771 2,763 2,763 2,763 2,760 2,752 2,732 2,830 2,828 2,828 2,827

Delta CCF 450 349 349 347 356 343 343 341 343 341 342 341 337 337 337 336 336

County Jails 1,940 1,550 1,550 1,498 1,498 1,445 1,403 1,394 1,394 1,394 1,409 1,391 1,340 1,327 1,335 1,335 1,335

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 796 559 555 550 547 544 543 552 551 551 547 548 550 552 559 558 556 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 32 32 32 32 30 30 29 29 29 29 29 29 28 28 28 28

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 46 46 45 46 46 45

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 39 39 39 39 38 38 37 37 37 36 36 36 35 35 35 34

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 40 38 38 38 38 38

Pike Satellite Facility 93 59 59 54 54 55 55 55 55 55 55 56 59 58 64 64 63

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 64 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 62 61 62 62 67 67 67 67

Rankin Satellite Facility 192 187 185 185 185 184 183 194 193 193 191 189 189 188 188 187 188

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Flowood TVC 50 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 51 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 47 48 48 48 48 48

Wilkinson TVC** 51 21 21 21 18 18 18 18 18 17 17 17 17 19 19 19 19

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,529 4,529 4,514 4,514 4,507 4,521 4,527 4,525 4,524 4,613 4,533 4,525 4,513 4,512 4,511 4,509 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn County 300 295 295 294 294 292 299 298 298 298 287 299 298 298 298 298 298

Bolivar County 294 291 291 290 290 289 292 290 290 290 290 290 290 285 286 286 285

Carroll County**** 300 288 288 288 288 288 289 293 293 293 292 292 295 295 295 295 295

Chickasaw County 300 300 300 297 297 296 300 300 300 300 300 300 299 299 299 299 299

George County 352 352 352 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 352 352 350 350 350 350 350

Holmes County 280 272 272 276 276 276 276 276 276 276 280 280 279 278 277 277 277

Issaquena County 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 327 327 327 324 324 324 324

Jefferson County 280 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 264 265 269 269 268 268 268
Kemper County 355 345 345 340 340 339 339 346 346 346 346 346 339 339 338 337 337

Leake County 300 298 298 297 297 297 296 294 294 294 294 294 292 289 287 287 287

Marion County 402 397 397 397 396 395 395 395 394 394 393 400 399 399 399 399 399

Stone County 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 279

Washington County*** 240 240 240 239 239 239 239 239 239 238 237 237 237 237 237 237 237

Winston County 280 279 279 274 275 274 274 274 273 273 273 273 273 273 276 276 276

Yazoo County 300 299 299 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 399 299 298 298 298 298 298

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322 2,218 2,218 2,216 2,216 2,213 2,211 2,210 2,208 2,208 2,223 2,221 2,232 2,231 2,233 2,230 2,229 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East Mississippi 1,373 1,306 1,306 1,306 1,306 1,303 1,302 1,305 1,303 1,303 1,318 1,316 1,329 1,328 1,328 1,325 1,325

Wilkinson County 949 912 912 910 910 910 909 905 905 905 905 905 903 903 905 905 904

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Delta Rest Ctr 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58 12 12 12 12 12 7 7 7 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 10 10 10 10 10 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Rankin/Flowood 8 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 22,093 19,397 19,393 19,342 19,346 19,315 19,336 19,295 19,285 19,279 19,375 19,280 19,237 19,240 19,266 19,260 19,252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,658

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,960

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 796

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 192

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 51

Wilkinson TVC** 51

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,322

East Mississippi 1,373

Wilkinson County 949

RESTITUTION CENTERS 124

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 48

Delta Rest Ctr 76

Pascagoula 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 58

Madison 12

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 22,093
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